Ascon Tecnologic - ET1- - OPERATING ISTRUCTIONS - PAG. 1
ET1-
ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER FOR
REFRIGERANT UNITS
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
23/07 - Code: ISTR-M_ET1-_E_03_--
Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l.
Viale Indipendenza 56, 27029 - VIGEVANO (PV) ITALY

2kV com. mode, 1 kV\ diff. mode; EN61000-4-6: 3V);
 – Directive 2006/95/CE (EN 60730-1, EN 60730-2-9).
11. HOW TO ORDER
MODEL
ET1 - = Electronic controller for cooling units
a: NFC PARAMETER PROGRAMMING
 - = Not present
 N = Controller programmable through NFC
b: POWER SUPPLY
 0 = 100... 240 VAC -20T50 (not isolated with switching
   Power Supply)
 4 = 115... 230 VAC (not isolated, with capacitor)
 6 = 115... 230 VAC -20T50 (not isolated with switching
   Power Supply)
 S = 100...240 VAC (not isolated with switching
   Power Supply)
d: POWER SUPPLY AND OUTPUT TERMINALS
 F = Faston 6.3 mm
c: OUTPUT 1 (OUT 1)
 R = Relay output SPST-NO 16A-AC1 (resistive load)
 S = Relay output SPDT 16A-AC1 (resistive load)
g, h: RESERVED CODES; ii, jj: SPECIAL CODES
caET1 - b d
e: INPUT TERMINALS
 1 = 2 input connectors pitch 2.54 mm
   with 2 + 3 poles (Standard)
 3 = 2 input connectors pitch 2.54 mm,
   with clip and 2 + 3 poles
e f g h ii jj
F: HOUSING/KEYS
 O = Standard Black with knob and horizontal
   0 (zero) reference
 V = Standard Black with knob and vertical
   0 (zero) reference
 - = Standard Black without knob